January 31 11.45 10.23 10.09 9.67 13.44% 5.83%

Fiscal Year 2017
October 31 11.57 11.10 10.06 9.95 15.04% 11.51%
July 31 11.41 10.85 10.01 9.76 13.98% 11.16%
April 30 11.00 10.43 9.92 9.72 10.86% 7.34%
January 31 10.69 9.81 9.64 8.94 10.93% 9.67%
On December 14, 2018, the last reported sale price of our Common Stock on the NYSE was $11.04 which represented a premium of
approximately 15.76% to the net asset value per share reported by us on that date.

As of December 14, 2018, we had 294,172,602 shares of Common Stock outstanding and we had net assets applicable to Common Stockholders
of approximately $2,805 billion.

At the regular December 2018 Board of Directors� meeting, the Board declared the following monthly dividends:

Cents Per

Share
Record

Date
Payable

Date
6.5 January 31, 2019 February 11, 2019
6.5 February 28, 2019 March 11, 2019
6.5 March 29, 2019 April 10, 2019

S-6

Edgar Filing: DNP SELECT INCOME FUND INC - Form 486BPOS

15

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization (i) as of October 31, 2018 and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the common
shares offered hereby. As indicated below, Common Stockholders will bear the offering costs associated with this offering.

As of October 31, 2018
Actual As Adjusted

(Audited) (Unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,950,538 $ 70,387,288

Common Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share, 300,000,000 shares authorized (293,197,638 shares
issued and outstanding; 298,197,638 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted) $ 293,198 $ 298,198
Additional paid-in capital $ 1,957,248,709 $ 2,010,680,459
Total distributable earnings $ 699,038,847 $ 699,038,847

Net assets applicable to common stockholders $ 2,656,580,754 $ 2,710,017,504

(1) As described under �Use of Proceeds,� we intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to make investments in accordance with our
investment objective. Pending such investments, we anticipate either investing the proceeds in U.S. government securities, interest-bearing
bank deposit accounts, or high quality, short-term money market instruments.

(2) We do not hold any of these outstanding securities for our account.

(3) As adjusted, additional paid-in capital reflects the proceeds of the issuance of shares of Common Stock offered hereby ($54,637,500), less
$0.001 par value per share of Common Stock ($5,000), less the underwriting discount ($1,092,750) and less the net estimated offering